NEW LAW     A new section of law to be codified 

in the Oklahoma Statutes as Section 43-117 of Title 11, unless there 

is created a duplication in numbering, reads as follows: 

The clerk of any municipality located within the boundaries of a 

county with a population of four hundred fifty thousand (450,000) or 

more according to the most recent Federal Decennial Census or any 

other designated employee or official authorized to issue building 

permits shall electronically submit on a weekly basis copies of 

building permits and certificates to the county assessor for the